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The following members were in attendance: 
 

Capt. Donald D. Carroll 
M.T. Maritime Management Corp. U.S.A 
500 Post Road East 
Westport, CT 06880 
Tel:  (203) 226-7882 
Fax:  (203) 226-8934 
E-mail:  westport@mtmaritime.com 
 

Mr. Sam Rogers 
National Cargo Bureau, Inc. 
17 Battery Place, Suite 1232 
New York, NY  10004 
Tel:  (212) 785-8300 ext 38 
Fax:   (212) 785-8333 
E-mail:  rogers@natcargo.org 
 

Mr. Don Gore 
Odfjell Terminals LP 
12211 Port Road 
Seabrook, TX  77586 
Tel:  (713) 844-2363 
Fax:  (713) 844-2366 
Email:  don.gore@odfjell.com 
 

Mr. Parminder S. Sandhu 
Marathon Ashland Petroleum LLC 
539 S. Main Steet 
Findlay, Ohio 45840 
Tel:  (419) 421-3792 
Fax:  (419) 421-2679 
E-mail:  pssandhu@mapllc.com 
 

Ms. Alice K. Johnson 
PPG Industries, Inc. 
P.O. Box 191 
New Martinsville, WV 26155 
Tel:  (304) 455-6703 
Fax:  (304) 455-3478 
E-mail:  akjohnson@ppg.com 
 

Dr. Manik S. Sardessai 
Marine Pollution Control Corporation / Spill 
Control Assoc. of America 
8631 West Jefferson Avenue 
Detroit, MI 48209 
Tel:  (313) 849-2674 
Fax:  (313) 849-1623 
E-mail:  
msardessai@marinepollutioncontrol.com 
 

Capt. Lee A. Kincaid 
Consultant 
29623 Tallulah Lane 
Easton, MD 21601 
Tel:  (410) 822-5977 
Fax:  (410) 822-5977 
E-mail:  clklak@aol.com 
 

Ms. Shirley C. Shank 
Kirby Inland Marine  
3520 Burke Road, Suite 186 
Pasadena, TX 77504 
Tel:  (832) 567-3982 
E-mail:  csnyder76@hotmail.com 
 

Mr. Chetan Chand Kumaria 
Trinity Marine Products, Inc. 
1050 Trinity Road 
Ashland City, TN  37015 
Tel:  (615) 792-4320 ext 295 
Fax:  (615) 662-9608 
E-mail:  ckumaria@aol.com 
 

Mr. Ronald J. Stokes 
ExxonMobil Chemical Company 
2195 Route 27 South 
P.O. Box 3140 
Edison, NJ  08818-3140 
Tel:  (732) 321-6046 
Fax:  (732) 321-6057 
E-mail:  ron.j.stokes@exxonmobil.com 
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Mr. Paul Lambert 
ECM Maritime Services, LLC 
64 Danbury Road 
Wilton, CT  06897 
Tel:  (979) 798-1047 
Fax:  (979) 798-1047 
E-mail:  paull@classicnet.net 
 

Ms. Deidre L. Tate 
Syngenta Crop Protection 
410 Swing Road 
Greensboro, NC 27409 
Tel:  (336) 632-6685 
Fax:  (336) 632-2250 
E-mail:  deidre.tate@syngenta.com 
 

Mr. James E. Prazak (Vice Chairman) 
Dow Chemical Company 
122 West Way, Suite 301 
Lake Jackson, TX 77566 
Tel:  (979) 238-1982 
Fax:  (979) 238-4289 
E-mail:  jprazak@dow.com 
 

Ms. Ann Hayward Walker 
Scientific and Environmental Associates, Inc. 
325 Mason Ave. 
Cape Charles, VA 22310 
Tel:  (757) 331-1787 
Fax: (757) 331-1788 
E-mail:  ahwalker@seaconsulting.com 
 

 
 
The following members were absent: 
 

• Mr. Paul Book 
• Ms. Heidi Goebel 
• Mr. Elliot Kleinman 
• Mr. Graham Marshall 
• Mr. Carlos Munguia 
• Mr. Lawrence Russell 
• Mr. Edward Shearer 
• Mr. Ian Sutton 
• Mr. Alan Thomas 
• Mr. Mark Toepfer 
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The following non-members were in attendance: 
 

LCDR Darnell Baldinelli 
USCG Headquarters (G-MPS-1) 
Nassif Building, RM Nassif PL100 
400 7th Street SW 
Washington, DC 20590-0001 
Tel: 202 366-9892 
E-mail: dbaldinelli@comdt.uscg.mil 
 

Mr. Ken Motolenich-Salas 
ExxonMobil 
3225 Gallows Road 
Fairfax, VA 22037 
Tel: 703 846-7151 
Fax: 703 846-6001 
E-mail: kenneth.m.motolenich-
salas@exxonmobil.com 
 

LT Matt Barker 
USCG Headquarters (G-MSO-3) 
2100 2nd Street SW 
Washington, DC 20593 
Tel: 202 267-0084 
Fax: 202 267-4570 
E-mail: mbarker@comdt.uscg.mil 

CDR Andrew C. Palmiotto 
USCG Headquarters (G-MOA-2) 
2100 2nd Street SW 
Washington, DC 20593 
Tel: 202 267-1420 
E-mail: apalmiotto@comdt.uscg.mil 

LT Eric Bauer 
USCG Headquarters (G-MOR-2) 
2100 2nd Street SW 
Washington, DC 20593 
Tel: 202 267-0417 
Fax: 202 267-4065 
E-mail: ebauer@comdt.uscg.mil 

LT Greg Purvis  
USCG Headquarters (G-MPS-1) 
Nassif Building, RM Nassif PL100 
400 7th Street SW 
Washington, DC 20590-0001 
Tel: 202 366-9795 
E-mail: gpurvis@comdt.uscg.mil 
 

Mr. Scott Bergeron 
LISCR, Liberian Registry 
8619 Westwood Center Drive 
Vienna, VA 22182 
Tel: 703 251-2402 
Fax: 703 790-5655 
E-mail: sbergeron@liscr.com 

CAPT Michael Rand 
USCG Headquarters (G-MPS-1) 
2100 2nd Street SW 
Washington, DC 20593 
Tel: 202 267-4143 
Fax: 202 267-4130 
E-mail: mrand@comdt.uscg.mil 

Ms. Lynne A. Cole 
Independent Liquid Terminals Association 
1444 I Street NW, Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20005 
Tel: 202 842-9200 
Fax: 202 326-8660 
E-mail: lcole@itla.org 
 

Dr. Alan Schneider 
USCG Headquarters (G-MSO-3) 
2100 2nd Street SW 
Washington, DC 20593 
Tel: 202 267-0031 
Fax: 202 267-4570 
E-mail: aschneider@comdt.uscg.mil 
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RADM Thomas H. Gilmour 
USCG Headquarters (G-M) 
2100 2nd Street SW 
Washington, DC 20593 
Tel: 202 267-2200 

Mr. Al Schultz 
Stolt-Nielsen Transportation Group 
8 Sound Shore Drive 
P.O. Box 2300 
Greenwich, CT 06836 
Tel:  (203) 625-3879 
E-mail:  aschultz@sntg.com 
 

Ms. Diane Goncalves 
Transportation Institute 
3201 Auth Way 
Camp Spring, MD 20746 
Tel: 301 423-3335 
Fax: 301 423-0634 
E-mail: dgoncalves@trans-inst.org 

CAPT David L. Scott 
USCG Headquarters (G-MSO) 
2100 2nd Street SW 
Washington, DC 20593 
Tel: 202 267-0212 
Fax: 202 267-4570 
E-mail: dlscott@comdt.uscg.mil 

CDR Robert J. Hennessy 
USCG Headquarters (G-MSO-3) 
2100 2nd Street SW 
Washington, DC 20593 
Tel: 202 267-0103 
Fax: 202 267-4570 
E-mail: rhennessy@comdt.uscg.mil 

Mr. Amy Spencer 
National Fire Protection Association 
1 Batterymarch Park 
Quincy, MA 02269-9101 
Tel: 617 984-7949 
Fax: 617 984-7710 
E-mail: aspencer@nfpa.org 

RADM Larry Hereth 
USCG Headquarters (G-MP) 
2100 2nd Street SW 
Washington, DC 20593 
Tel: 202 267-2201 
 

Mr. John Temperilli 
Garner Evironmental Services, Inc. 
1717 West 13th Street 
Deer Park, TX 77536 
Tel: 281 930-1200 
Fax: 281 478-0296 
E-mail: jtemperilli@garner-es.com 

Mr. Carl Holley 
Intercontinental Terminals Company 
P.O. Box 698 
Deer Park, TX 77536 
Tel: 281 884-0350 
Fax: 281 884-0203 
E-mail: cholley@iterm.com 

Mr. Eddie Trotter 
Shell Chemical LP 
One Shell Plaza 
Houston, TX 77002-4510 
Tel: 713 241-3535 
Fax: 713 241-2202 
E-mail: eddietrotter@shell.com 

Mr. Charles Huber 
O’Briens Group 
5 Captains Ct. 
Williamsburg, VA 23185 
Tel: 757 253-9875 
E-mail: hubercharlesa@hotmail.com 

Mr. John Warmus 
PPG Industries, Inc. 
One PPG Place 
Pittsburgh, PA 15272 
Tel: 412 434-2829 
Fax: 412 434-3640 
E-mail: warmus@ppg.com 
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Ms. Sara Ju 
USCG Headquarters (G-MSO-3) 
2100 2nd Street SW 
Washington, DC 20593 
Tel: 202 267-0081 
Fax: 202 267-4570 
E-mail: sju@comdt.uscg.mil 

Mr. Martin A. Whittle 
Chemical Distribution Institute 
St. Martins House Business Centre 
Ockham Road South 
East Horsley 
Surrey KT24 6RX 
England UK 
Tel: 44 1257 470 490 
E-mail: mawcdi@aol.com 

LT Michael McKean 
USCG Headquarters (G-MSO-3) 
2100 2nd Street SW 
Washington DC 20593 
Tel: 202 267-0087 
Fax: 202 267-4570 
E-mail: mmckean@comdt.uscg.mil 

 

 


